SPECIAL CITY COUNCIL MEETING (CITY HALL) November 20, 2023; 2:00 PM Woodcreek, Texas

MINUTES

CALL TO ORDER

Mayor Jeff Rasco Called the Meeting to Order at 2:00PM

ROLL CALL and ESTABLISH QUORUM

PRESENT

Mayor Jeff Rasco
Mayor Pro Tem Brent H. Pulley
Councilmember Linnea R. Bailey
Councilmember Chrys Grummert
Councilmember Bob Hambrick
Councilmember Debra Hines

STAFF PRESENT

City Manager, Kevin Rule
City Secretary, Suzanne Mac Kenzie

PUBLIC COMMENTS

No Public Comments were Offered.

NEW BUSINESS

1. Canvass of the Returns of the City of Woodcreek General Election held on November 7, 2023, for the Purpose of Electing One(1) City Mayor and Two(2) Council Members of the City Council, At-Large, to Serve Two-Year Terms, and Other Matters in Connection Therewith.

Mayor Jeff Rasco explained the purpose of the November 7, 2023 Elections was to elect a Mayor and two(2) Council Member positions. The Hays County Cumulative Results Report, page 6, and the Canvass Results Report, pages 80 and 81, were reviewed by Council.

2. Discuss and Take Appropriate Action to Approve Resolution 2023-11-20-01 Canvassing the Returns and Declaring the Results of the General Election held on November 7, 2023, for the Purpose of Electing One(1) City Mayor and Two(2) Council Members of the City Council, At-Large, to Serve Two-Year Terms, and Other Matters in Connection Therewith.

Motion was made by Council Member Grummert to approve Resolution 2023-11-20-01, canvassing the returns and declaring the results of the General Election held on November 7, 2023, for the purpose of electing one(1) City Mayor and two(2) Council Members of the City Council, At-Large, to serve two-year terms, and other matters in connnection therewith. Motion was seconded by Mayor Pro Tem Pulley.

A roll call vote was held.

Voting Yea:

Mayor Pro Tem Pulley, Council Member Bailey, Council Member Grummert, Council Member Hambrick, Council Member Hines

Motion Passed: 5-0-0.

ANNOUNCEMENTS - None		
ADJOURN		
Mayor Jeff Rasco Adjourned the M	leeting at 2:07PM	
Jeff Rasco, Mayor	Suzanne MacKer	nzie, City Secretary